508983238 01/21/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI770928

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
NEPTCO, INC.			12/17/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Company Name:	SENVION	GMBH				
Street Address:	ÜBERSEE	ERING 10				
City:	HAMBUR	G				
State/Country:	GERMAN	Y				
Postal Code:	22297					
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	150	055603				
		914349				
••						
CORRESPONDENCE		02201957				
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number:	518	82201857	ccessful it will be sent			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	518 De sent to th	82201857 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	518 be sent to th provided; if 518	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82201850				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	518 pe sent to th provided; if 518 az5	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82201850 5409@iplawusa.com				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	518 provided; if 518 az5 Scl	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82201850 5409@iplawusa.com hmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	518 provided; if 518 az5 Scl 22	be e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82201850 5409@iplawusa.com hmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP Century Hill Drive				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	518 provided; if 518 azs Sci 22 Sui	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82201850 5409@iplawusa.com hmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP Century Hill Drive ite 302				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	518 provided; if 518 az5 Sci 22 Sui Lat	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82201850 5409@iplawusa.com hmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP Century Hill Drive ite 302 tham, NEW YORK 12110				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	518 provided; if 518 az5 Sci 22 Sui Lat	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82201850 5409@iplawusa.com hmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP Century Hill Drive ite 302 tham, NEW YORK 12110 81000.00105-NY				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER:	518 provided; if 518 az5 Sci 22 Sui Lat	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82201850 5409@iplawusa.com hmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP Century Hill Drive ite 302 tham, NEW YORK 12110 81000.00105-NY Ana Rodriguez				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	518 provided; if 518 az5 Sci 22 Sui Lat	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82201850 5409@iplawusa.com hmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP Century Hill Drive ite 302 tham, NEW YORK 12110 81000.00105-NY Ana Rodriguez /Ana Rodriguez/				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	518 provided; if 518 az5 Sci 22 Sui Lat	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82201850 5409@iplawusa.com hmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP Century Hill Drive ite 302 tham, NEW YORK 12110 81000.00105-NY Ana Rodriguez				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	518 provided; if 518 az5 Sci 22 Sui Lat	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82201850 5409@iplawusa.com hmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP Century Hill Drive ite 302 tham, NEW YORK 12110 81000.00105-NY Ana Rodriguez /Ana Rodriguez/ 01/21/2025				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment_Nep	518 provided; if 518 az5 Scl 22 Sui Lat UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82201850 5409@iplawusa.com hmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP Century Hill Drive ite 302 tham, NEW YORK 12110 81000.00105-NY Ana Rodriguez /Ana Rodriguez/ 01/21/2025				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	518 provided; if 518 azs Sci 22 Sui Lat UMBER: tco2GMBH#	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82201850 5409@iplawusa.com hmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP Century Hill Drive ite 302 tham, NEW YORK 12110 81000.00105-NY Ana Rodriguez /Ana Rodriguez/ 01/21/2025				

source=Assignment_Neptco2GMBH#page5.tiff source=Assignment_Neptco2GMBH#page6.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069947 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Neptco, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 30 Hamlet Road, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02861, for itself, its assigns and legal representatives ("Assignor") hereby:

1. Sells. assigns and transfers to Senvion GmbH, a corporation having a place of business at Überseering 10, 22297 Hamburg Germany, its successors. assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in any of the United States Letters Patents, foreign patents, or the patent applications in the United States or elsewhere identified on the attached Schedule A, including any applications or patents which claim priority to any application or patent on the attached Schedule A, and in and to all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and all foreign countries, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Patent or foreign patent identified on Schedule A;

2. Agrees that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all such further assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to it relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee; 3. Requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue Letters Patents for any of the inventions to the Assignee;

4. Authorizes and requests ISUS Intellectual Property PLLC to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification provided in the attached Schedule A, whether discovered prior to or after recordation; and

5. Appoints Assignee, through its designee, its attorney-in-fact to execute, in its name and on its behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Date: 12/17/15

Assignor: NEPTCO, INC. Signatory Name: Guy Marini Title of Signatory: President

12/17/15 Date:

honne Hawkins

Witness Name:

Date:	
	Assignee: Senvion GmbH
	Signatory Name: Dr. Livia Musso
	Title of Signatory: Executive Vice President – Legal & Compliance
Date:	Witness Name:
Date:	
	Assignee: Senvion GmbH
	Signatory Name: Dr. Martin Knops
	Title of Signatory: Executive Vice President – Product Developmen
	Disciplines
Date:	

.

.

Witness Name:

Schedule A

.

Matter No.	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Title
17559- 501BR1	Brazil	Pending	1120120171224	14-Jan- 2011			WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501CA1	Canada	Pending	2786561	14-Jan- 2011			WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501CN1	China	Granted	201180009905X	14-Jan- 2011	Z201180009905X CN102762850B	08-Apr- 2015	WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501DK1	Denmark	Granted	11700788.0	14-Jan- 2011	EP2524134B1	07-May- 2014	WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501EP1	Europe	Granted	11700788.0	14-Jan- 2011	EP2524134B1	07-May- 2014	WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
1755 9 - 501EP2	Europe	Pending	14162053.4	14-Jan- 2011			WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501FR1	France	Granted	11700788.0	14-Jan- 2011	EP2524134B1	07-May- 2014	WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501DE1	Germany	Granted	11700788.0	14-Jan- 2011	EP2524134B1	07-May- 2014	WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501IT1	Italy	Granted	11700788.0	14-Jan- 2011	EP2524134B1	07-May- 2014	WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559-	Korea	Pending	10-2012-	14-Jan-			WIND TURBINE

PATENT REEL: 069947 FRAME: 0247

1

Matter No.	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Title
501KR1			7021406	2011		Dute	ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING
17559- 501MX1	Mexico	Pending	MX/a/2012/0082 77	14-Jan- 2011			SAME WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501NL1	Netherla nds	Granted	11700788.0	14-Jan- 2011	EP2524134B1	07-May- 2014	WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- S01PL1	Poland	Granted	11700788.0	14-Jan- 2011	EP2524134B1	07-May- 2014	WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501PT1	Portugal	Granted	11700788.0	14-Jan- 2011	EP2524134B1	07-May- 2014	WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501ES1	Spain	Granted	11700788.0	14-Jan- 2011	EP2524134B1	07-May- 2014	WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501SE1	Sweden	Granted	11700788.0	14-Jan- 2011	EP2524134B1	07-May- 2014	WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501CH1	Switzerla nd	Granted	11700788.0	14-Jan- 2011	EP2524134B1	07-May- 2014	WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501TK1	Turkey	Granted	11700788.0	14-Jan- 2011	EP2524134B1	07-May- 2014	WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501GB1	United Kingdom	Granted	11700788.0	14-Jan- 2011	EP2524134B1	07-May- 2014	WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS

Matter No.	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Title
							OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501US1	United States	Abandon ed	13/007,111	14-Jan- 2011			WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501US2	United States	Granted	13/585,339	14-Aug- 2012	8,540,491	24-Sep- 2013	WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501US3	United States	Pending	13/899,141	21-May- 2013			WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501US4	United States	Granted	14/032,424	20-Sep- 2013	8,876,483	04-Nov- 2014	WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501US5	United States	Pending	14/530,071	31-Oct- 2014			WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501P01	United States	Expired	61/295,006	14-Jan- 2010			WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501WO1	РСТ	Expired	PCT/US2011/021 372	14-Jan- 2011			WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME
17559- 501US6	United States	Publishe d	14/619,877	11-Feb- 2015			WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME

`